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Web Chart of Departmental sites of Government of
U.P. URL of Nodal Web Site of UP : www.upgov.nic.in
S.N. Departments/Office Present URL Proposed URL

1 Chief Minister Office upgov.up.nic.in upgov.up.nic.in/upcmo

2 Agriculture Production Commissioner upgov.up.nic.in/krishiutpadan upgov.up.nic.in/
krishiutpadan

3 Additional Energy upgov.up.nic.in/additionalenergy upgov.up.nic.in/additionalenergy

4 Administrative Reforms upgov.up.nic.in/adminreforms upgov.up.nic.in/adminreforms

5 Adult Education upgov.up.nic.in/adultedu upgov.up.nic.in/adultedu

6 Agriculture upgov.up.nic.in/agriculture upgov.up.nic.in/agriculture

7 Agriculture Education upgov.up.nic.in/agedu upgov.up.nic.in/agedu

8 Agriculture foreign trade upgov.up.nic.in/agforeigntrade upgov.up.nic.in/agforeigntrade
9 Agriculture Research upgov.up.nic.in/agresearch upgov.up.nic.in/agresearch

10 Ambedkar Village Development upgov.up.nic.in/upagvv upgov.up.nic.in/upagvv

11 Appointment upgov.up.nic.in/upappoint upgov.up.nic.in/upappoint

12 Backward Welfare upgov.up.nic.in/backwardwelfare upgov.up.nic.in/
backwardwelfare

13 Basic Education upgov.up.nic.in/basicedu upgov.up.nic.in/basicedu
14 Cane Production upgov.up.nic.in/caneprod upgov.up.nic.in/caneprod

15 Child Development & Nutrition upgov.up.nic.in/childdevelopment upgov.up.nic.in/
childdevelopment

16 Civil Aviation upgov.up.nic.in/civilaviation upgov.up.nic.in/civilaviation
17 Civil Security upgov.up.nic.in/civilsecurity upgov.up.nic.in/civilsecurity

18 Civil Supply upgov.up.nic.in/civilsupply upgov.up.nic.in/civilsupply

19 Cloth Industry upgov.up.nic.in/clothindustry upgov.up.nic.in/clothindustry
20 Cooperative upgov.up.nic.in/upcoop upgov.up.nic.in/upcoop

21 Crime Research upgov.up.nic.in/crimeresearch upgov.up.nic.in/crimeresearch
22 Culture upgov.up.nic.in/culture upgov.up.nic.in/culture

23 Deficiency upgov.up.nic.in/abhao upgov.up.nic.in/abhao

24 Economics & Statistics upgov.up.nic.in/econstate upgov.up.nic.in/econstate
25 Election upgov.up.nic.in/upelection upgov.up.nic.in/upelection

26 Employment upgov.up.nic.in/employment upgov.up.nic.in/employment

27 Energy upgov.up.nic.in/energy upgov.up.nic.in/energy



28 Entertainment Tax upgov.up.nic.in/etax upgov.up.nic.in/tax

29 Environment upgov.up.nic.in/environment upgov.up.nic.in/environment

30 Estate upgov.up.nic.in/estate upgov.up.nic.in/estate

31 Excise upgov.up.nic.in/excise upgov.up.nic.in/excise

32 Export Promotion upgov.up.nic.in/exppromotion upgov.up.nic.in/exppromotion
S.N. Departments/Office Present URL Proposed URL

33 Family Welfare upgov.up.nic.in/familywelfare upgov.up.nic.in/familywelfare

34 Finance upgov.up.nic.in/upfinance upgov.up.nic.in/upfinance

35 Fisheries upgov.up.nic.in/animalhusb upgov.up.nic.in/fisheries

36 Flood Control upgov.up.nic.in/floodcontrol upgov.up.nic.in/floodcontrol

37 Food & Civil Supplies upgov.up.nic.in/food upgov.up.nic.in/food

38 Food Processing upgov.up.nic.in/foodprocessing upgov.up.nic.in/foodprocessing

39 Forest upgov.up.nic.in/upforest upgov.up.nic.in/upforest

40  General = Administration  upgov.up.nic.in/gadministration  upgov.up.nic.in/
gadministration

41 Gopan upgov.up.nic.in/gopan upgov.up.nic.in/gopan

42 Haj upgov.up.nic.in/haj upgov.up.nic.in/haj

43 Handicaped Welfare upgov.up.nic.in/uphwd upgov.up.nic.in/uphwd

44 Health upgov.up.nic.in/health upgov.up.nic.in/health

45 Help & Rehabilitation upgov.up.nic.in/helpnrehab upgov.up.nic.in/helpnrehab
46 Higher Education upgov.up.nic.in/higheredu upgov.up.nic.in/higheredu

47 Home members.tripod.com/homeup members.tripod.com/home

48 Homeguards upgov.up.nic.in/homeguards upgov.up.nic.in‘homeguards

49 Horticulture upgov.up.nic.in/horticulture upgov.up.nic.in/horticulture

50 Housing upgov.up.nic.in/housing upgov.up.nic.in/housing

51 Industrial Development upgov.up.nic.in/indusdev upgov.up.nic.in/indusdev
52 Information upgov.up.nic.in/upinfo upgov.up.nic.in/information

53 Information Technology & Electronics www.upgovt.com upgov.nic.in/infotech or
upgov.inc.in/electronics

54 Institutional Finance upgov.up.nic.in/insfinance upgov.up.nic.in/insfinance
55 Intelligence upgov.up.nic.in/intelligence upgov.up.nic.in/intelligence
56 Irrigation upgov.up.nic.in/irrigation upgov.up.nic.in/irrigation

57 Jantu Udyan upgov.up.nic.in/jantuudyan upgov.up.nic.in/jantuudyan



58 Khadi upgov.up.nic.in/Khadi upgov.up.nic.in/Khadi
59 Labour upgov.up.nic.in/labour upgov.up.nic.in/labour

60 Land Development & Water Conservation upgov.up.nic.in/landnwater
upgov.up.nic.in/landnwater

61 Law upgov.up.nic.in/law upgov.up.nic.in/law

62 Linguistic upgov.up.nic.in/linguistic upgov.up.nic.in/linguistic

63 Madya Nishedh upgov.up.nic.in/madyanishedh upgov.up.nic.in/madyanishedh
64 Matra Welfare upgov.up.nic.in/matrakalyan upgov.up.nic.in/matrakalyan

65 Medical upgov.up.nic.in/medical upgov.up.nic.in/medical

S.N. Departments/Office Present URL Proposed URL
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39 Forest upgov.up.nic.in/upforest upgov.up.nic.in/upforest

40  General = Administration  upgov.up.nic.in/gadministration  upgov.up.nic.in/
gadministration

41 Gopan upgov.up.nic.in/gopan upgov.up.nic.in/gopan

42 Haj upgov.up.nic.in/haj upgov.up.nic.in/haj

43 Handicaped Welfare upgov.up.nic.in/uphwd upgov.up.nic.in/uphwd

44 Health upgov.up.nic.in/health upgov.up.nic.in/health

45 Help & Rehabilitation upgov.up.nic.in/helpnrehab upgov.up.nic.in/helpnrehab
46 Higher Education upgov.up.nic.in/higheredu upgov.up.nic.in/higheredu

47 Home members.tripod.com/homeup members.tripod.com/home

48 Homeguards upgov.up.nic.in/homeguards upgov.up.nic.in‘homeguards

49 Horticulture upgov.up.nic.in/horticulture upgov.up.nic.in/horticulture

50 Housing upgov.up.nic.in/housing upgov.up.nic.in/housing

51 Industrial Development upgov.up.nic.in/indusdev upgov.up.nic.in/indusdev
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53 Information Technology & Electronics www.upgovt.com upgov.nic.in/infotech or
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54 Institutional Finance upgov.up.nic.in/insfinance upgov.up.nic.in/insfinance
55 Intelligence upgov.up.nic.in/intelligence upgov.up.nic.in/intelligence

56 Irrigation upgov.up.nic.in/irrigation upgov.up.nic.in/irrigation

57 Jantu Udyan upgov.up.nic.in/jantuudyan upgov.up.nic.in/jantuudyan

58 Khadi upgov.up.nic.in/Khadi upgov.up.nic.in/Khadi

59 Labour upgov.up.nic.in/labour upgov.up.nic.in/labour

60 Land Development & Water Conservation upgov.up.nic.in/landnwater
upgov.up.nic.in/landnwater

61 Law upgov.up.nic.in/law upgov.up.nic.in/law

62 Linguistic upgov.up.nic.in/linguistic upgov.up.nic.in/linguistic

63 Madya Nishedh upgov.up.nic.in/madyanishedh upgov.up.nic.in/madyanishedh
64 Matra Welfare upgov.up.nic.in/matrakalyan upgov.up.nic.in/matrakalyan

65 Medical upgov.up.nic.in/medical upgov.up.nic.in/medical

S.N. Departments/Office Present URL Proposed URL

99 Sports upgov.up.nic.in/sports upgov.up.nic.in/sports

100 Stamp & Court Fees upgov.up.nic.in/stampncourtfees upgov.up.nic.in/
stampncourtfees

101 Sugar Mills upgov.up.nic.in/sugarmills upgov.up.nic.in/sugarmills

102 Technical Education upgov.up.nic.in/technicaledu upgov.up.nic.in /technicaledu
103 Tourism www.up-tourism.com upgov.up.nic.in/tourism

104 Trade Tax upgov.up.nic.in/tradetax upgov.up.nic.in/tradetax

105 Transport www.uptransport.com upgov.up.nic.in/transport

106 Urban  Development  upgov.up.nic.in/urbandevelopment  upgov.up.nic.in/
urbandevelopment

107 Urban Development & poverty upgov.up.nic.in/povertyerad upgov.up.nic.in/
povertyerad

Eradication

108 Urban Land upgov.up.nic.in/urbanland upgov.up.nic.in/urbanland

109 Vetenary upgov.up.nic.in/animalhusb upgov.up.nic.in/animalhusb

110 Vigilance upgov.up.nic.in/upvigilance upgov.up.nic.in/upvigilance

111 Vocational Education upgov.up.nic.in/vocedu upgov.up.nic.in/vocedu
112 Water Supply upgov.up.nic.in/watersupply upgov.up.nic.in/watersupply

113 Women Welfare upgov.up.nic.in/womenwelfare upgov.up.nic.in/ womenwelfare



114 Youth Welfare upgov.up.nic.in/youthwelfare upgov.up.nic.in/ youthwelfare
Note :
1. Enclosure to G.O. No.-430/78-11-2110 dated April 30, 2001

2. The proposed URL will be available shortly when all the site are launched on central
server.

3. URL which are underlined are presently working.



